MAD. C. AL David Back 102 Page 383

Mary B.Lightreet,

The State of Alabama, Madison County.

Chas.L. Tonay. Consideration of the sum of Five hundred dollars, cash in hand paid by Charles L. Tonay, the remipt of which is hereby acknowledged; and other good and valuable considerations to the undersigned moving, the receipt of which is also acknowledged, the undersigned Mary B. Lightfoot, an unmarried mostan, doth hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Charles L. Toney the following described real estate, lying and being in the county of

Madison and State of Alabama, to-wit; Practional parts of sections, three, four and ten, township five, range two

west and more particularly described as follows, to-wit; beginning at a stone at the center of said section four, thence with quarter section line south one half degree east forty and fifty two hundred the chains to the quarter section corner: thence with section line north 83 degrees 20' east fifty five and eighty two hundred the chains to a stake on the south toundary of said section here, thence south thirty four degrees east twenty six and eighty hundred the chains to a stake in the center of Trians Pike, thence with same north twenty degrees east 39 links to a stake; thence north thirty four degrees wast twenty six and twenty five hundredths chains to a stake on the section line; thence north twenty three links; thence parallel with section line south eighty nine degrees twenty minutes west nineteen and forty seven hundred the chains to a stake thence north one quarter of a degree east forty and twenty seven hundred the chains to a stake on the quarter section line; thence with same south eighty nine and one half degrees west thirty seven and fifteen hundredthe chains to the beginning, and containing 150.24 acres, more or less.

To have and to hold, the above described real estate with all the rights, tenements and appurtanances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining unto him, the said Charles L. Toney, his beirs and assigns forever. And the said Mary B.Lightfoot, for herslef, ter heirs, administrators and executors does hereby and in consideration of the premises, warrant and will forever dafend the title to the above described and hereby granted premises unto the said Charles L. Tornes, his heirs and assigns from and against herelef, and all and every person or persons claiming or holding under her, the said Mary B.Lightfoot, and also against the title, claim or depand of all persons whomseever covenanting that she is seized in fee thorsof and that the same are free from incumbrance.

In witness whereof, the said Mary B.Lightfoot, an unmarried woman, hereun to subscribes her name and affixes her seal on this the 21st day of December, A.D. 1910.

Hary B.L.Ightroot, (501)

The State of Alabama, Madison County.

I. H. Miggins, & Notary Public in and for said County and state hereby certify that Mary B.Lightfoot, an unsarried woman, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to se, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date .

Given under my hand this the 21, day of incenter, A.D.1910.

(80 al)

H.R.Wiggins, Notary Public.

The foregoing deed was filed in the office of the Judge of Probate of Madison County. Alabama, Meb. 16, 1911, at 4 P.M. and duly recorded Meb.17, 1911.

W.T.I.mwler, J of P.

[Could this be "Mary Lightford" who is buried in the Fennil Cemetery on Redstone Arsenal?]

383